
Tourism and Convention Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.148.010
3 years

9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

2 Music Circle South

(615) 454-6795 fletcher@iconicentertainment.com
Tourist-Related Industry

7/3/2018 6/30/2021

Representing:

Mr. Fletcher  Foster

Nashville, TN 37203-

611 Commerce Street

(615) 493-4013 sherry.franklin@marriott.com
Hotel/Motel Association

7/2/2019 6/30/2022

Representing:

Ms. Sherry  Franklin

Nashville, TN 37203-

45 Lindsley Ave.

(323) 632-6813 nealy@thecordelle.com
Nashville Area Chamber of Commerce

9/15/2020 6/30/2023

Representing:

Ms. Nealy  Glenn

Nashville, TN 37210-

2021 Broadway

(615) 600-5061 mark.hayes@aertsonhotel.com
Hotel/Motel Association

9/15/2020 6/30/2023

Representing:

Mr. Mark  Hayes

Nashville, TN 37203-

4580 Rachel's Lane

(615) 889-2941 hkittell@thehermitage.com
Tourist-Related Industry

9/15/2020 6/30/2023

Representing:

Mr. Howard  Kittell

Nashville, TN 37076-

2200 Elm Hill Pike

(615) 883-9770 leesa.leclaire@hilton.com
Hotel/Motel Association

7/3/2018 6/30/2021

Representing:

Ms. Leesa  LeClaire

Nashville, TN 37214-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 16-Sep-20



Tourism and Convention Commission

Metropolitan Code of Laws Section 2.148.010
3 years

9

Date of Appt. Term Exp.

Term- 
Members

54 Music Square East,  Suite 250

(615) 454-4653 hlocklin@hall-capital.com
Tourist-Related Industry

7/3/2018 6/30/2021

Representing:

Mr. Hank  Locklin

Nashville, TN 37203-

1407 Ashwood Avenue

(615) 305-8093 rmiller@gaylordhotels.com
Hotel/Motel Association

7/16/2019 6/30/2022

Representing:

Mr. Randy  Miller

Nashville, TN 37212-

828 Battery Lane

(615) 456-9264 shannon.sanders@mac.com
Tourist-Related Industry

8/1/2017 6/30/2020

Representing:

Mr. Shannon  Sanders

Nashville, TN 37220-

Metropolitan Clerk's Office

Printed 16-Sep-20


